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Citi Para Swimming World Series Singapore 2024
Il Classification Schedule Swemeny
Version 3 =3
~N I~
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Athletes
Must present to the Classification 15 minutes before the allocated time on the
classification schedule
Must bring a passport or another official photo form of identification to classification
Will be required to read and sign a classification consent form prior to presenting to the
classification panel
Must be accompanied by one support staff from their team
Must bring their own interpreter if they do not speak English
16-May-24
Time |SDMSID| NPC Family Name Given Name Gender| S Status S8 | Status | SM Status CoE
09:00 | 52700 [NPA Meleshko Daria Female |S14 New SB14  |New SM14  [New
09:50 | 41662 |KOR Kook Dongken Male |S14 New S814 New SM14 [New
10:40 | 61228 |KOR Noh Hyewon Female [S14 New S814 New SM14 [New
11.30 i 5 , 2024
12:10 | 41290 |TPE Tung Yi-An Female |S14 Review-2024 |SB14  |Review-|SM14 |Review-2024 l
C g
13:30 | 57338 |[MAS Imam Basori Duran  |Yaspi Male |S14 New SB14  |New SM14  [New
14:20 | 57337 |[MAS Mohdazmi Muhammad Zhafri Adam Male {514 New S814  |New SM14  [New
15:10 | 55688 |HKG Chui Ho Bon Samuel Male {514 Review-2024 [SB14 R SM14  |[Review-2024
16:00 | 61164 |SGP |Hee Nicholas Male _1S14 New S814 New SM14 _ INew
| 16:50 | 43338 |TPE Chen Jie-Cheng Male |[S14 Review-2024 |SB14 Review-|SM14 |Review-2024 I
N4 N\ 4 > 2+
EE Lo kF 2% 5/16
. el N N ’ v _\ , 272
12:10/S14 & & % OA(HF@E%p d 3% ~ 358 % 0F)
. = . 2 2 _\ _\ . 272
16:50/S14 mush 7« OACHE L% p d ;% ~ 4538 & iF)
5/17(2) %- % (32 FFFR T4 p)
2 Men'’s 100m Freestyle Heats B 48 Entrie Startlist
Class S1-S14
3. Women’s 150m Individual Medley Heats Entries Startlist
Class SM1-SM4
4. Men’s 150m Individual Medley Heats Entries Startlist
Class SM1-SM4
6. Men'’s 50m Butterfly Heats Entries Startlist
Class S2-S7
7. Women’s 200m Freestyle Heats Ent r
Class S1-S5 and S14
8. Men’s 200m Freestyle Heats Entries Startlist
MR 3 X
Class $1-S5 and S14
5/18(= )% = % A (5 P FFAR > T EAF)
16. Women’s 100m Breaststroke Heats % E g Entries
Class SB4-SB9, SB11-SB14
17. Men’s 100m Breaststroke Heats Entries

Class SB4-5B9, SB11-SB14 PR3 2%

5/19(p ) %= < Ffes (51 FFMm T2 %)

5




5. Session - Sunday, 19. May 2024 (09:00)

23 Women'’s 100m Backstroke Heats
Class S1-S2, S6-S14

24. Men’s 100m Backstroke Heats
Class S1-S2, S6-S14

203 Women's 50m Freestyle Heats
Class S1-S13

26. Men’s 50m Freestyle Heats

Class S1-513
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17. - 19.05.2024 Citi Para Swimming World Series Singapore 2024 Page 2
Continue Event-No. 2 (Men's 100m Freestyle Heats - Multi Class)
27  SAMATHI Sampachan (510) 2006 THA Thailand +069 10231 Y 615
Som: 2882 100m: 1:02.31
N4
28 DO Thanh Hai (S6) 1990 VIE Vietnam +072 1:17.58 589
S0m: 3620 100m; 1:17.58
0
29  BEJINO Gary (56) 1995 PHI Philippines +087 1:18.23 566
Som: 3772 100 1:18.23
051
30 RUSMADI Rusdianto (S8) 1993 MAS Malaysia +069 1:1047 527
Som: 3363  100m: 1:1047
B
31 TAN Eng Kiong Benson (S14) 1991 SGP Singapore 1:05.06 513
0030211000 LOSO6
S
32 LIN Shin Wei (S12) 1992 TPE Chinese Taipei +0.77 10332 505
Som: 31,36 100m: 1:03.32
3%
33 KUKCIN Pavel (58] 2007 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athietes U8 1TILI9 199
S0m: 35.00  100m: 1:11.19
%18
34  ODILOV Shoyatbek (59) 2003 UZB Uzbekistan +084 1:09.37 457
S0m: 32,30 100m: 1:09.37
nm
35  HAN Liang Chou (S14) 1996 SGP Singapore +082 1:07.38 417
Som: 3137 100m: 1:07.38
%01
36 HO Van Dao (S8) 2001 VIE Vietnam +083 1:14.61 n
SOm: 3547  100m: 11461
EAY)
37  HEE Nicholas (S14) 2004 SGP Singapore 1:10.42 303
S0m: 32.32  100m: 1:1042
110
38  ISAEV Artem (S10) 1996 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +095 1:12.35 26
SOm: 3437 100m: 121235
3798
39  Sommik Keovilay (S9) 2003 LAO Lao People s Democratic Republic 1:19.50 142
Som: 3691 100m: 1:19.50
0%
40  KUMAL Bhim Bahadur (S9) 1983 NEP Nepal 1:24.40 64
Som: 3779 100m: 1:2440
461
41 CHANLAM Parkarn (S5) 2008 THA Thailand 14679 Y 6l

SOm: 47.99  100m: 1:46.79
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Event-No. 7

PEFHE-2E

Women ‘s 200m Freestyle Heats

Class S1-S5 and S14
Multi Class

* 0e

ar s

2 en

Rank Name Yo NPC Team RT. Time
1 PERALES Teresa (s2) 1975 ESP Spain 4:43.76 ER A 968
Om: 1:01.00 100m: i l17(9) Zz 150m: 3?:;3 o A 74
2 SHABALINA Valeriia (S14) 199 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes + 0.77 2:13.31 A 929
SOm: 30.33 100m: lg;z; 150m: I:JI:;; 200m: 2:;::;
3 CHEUNG Ho Ying (S14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China + 0.70 2:20.849 A 830
Som: 3258 loom: 1:07.82  1som: 1:44.74  Z00m: 2:2084
4 CHAN Vul lam (S14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China 2:20.92 A 829
S0m: 100m: 1 (;; g? 1S0em: 1 ;g: 200m: 2:20. ‘;2
5 CHEONG Sui Kei (S14) 2002 HKG Hong Kong, China 2:22.48 A 807
SOm: 33.14 100m: 1 (;z; 150m: 1 ;2:; 200m: 2:. 22 AS
6 LAU Chiu Yee (S14) 2008 HKG Hong Kong, China + 0.82 2:23.54 A 792
Som:3265  100m: 10851  150m: 1:46.08  Zoom: 22354
7 MELESHKO Daria S14 2006 NPA Neutral Para Athletes 2:24.19 A 783
S 36.16 3828
8 TUNG Yi-An (514) 1999 TPE Chinese Taipei + 0.74 2:27.41 A 735
S0m: 33.69 100m: 1:10.65 150em: 1:49.08 : 2t 27 <I
3696 38.43
—— e O T T SO T TTETT T
Som: 4632  100m: 13694  1som:2:2798  Z00m: 31842
10 mMoOI Van ﬂng o-melle (S14) 1999 SGP Singapore 2:33.47 B 642
5.65 100m: 1:14.35 150em: l:z.:‘; 200m: 2: )3
11 MORALES GALVAN Karen (S14) 2008 MEX Mexico 2:44.11 B 480
A S0Om: 37.14 100m: 1:18.00 150em: 2:00.95 200m: 2:44.11
2008 3295 e
12 oToM Angd Mae (ss) 2003 PHl Philippines + 0.90 3:38.40 B 408
48.43 100m: 1:44.94 150m: 2:43.30 : 3:38.4¢
56.51 58.36 S55. IO
i3 WC T (ss) 1986 THA Thailand 3:44.86 B 3491
S0m: 51.09 100m: 1:45.08 150m: 2:;;.:’: 200m: ) Mﬂ
14 TAN Jlxlena Shihui (Si4) 2002 SGP Singapore + 0.73 3:21.13 B 95
SOm: 150m: 2:26.91 200m: 3: 2 )
is YEO Robby Zhi Yah (S14) 2006 SGP Singapore 3:31.83 B 49
100m: 1 40 au 150m: 2:36.28 200m: 3:31.8
ssss e
Youth Class
Rank Name Yol NPC Team R.T. Time
1 LAU Chiu Yee (S14) 2008 HKG Hong Kong, China + 0.82 2:23.54 A 792
SOm: 32.65 100m: 1 (;: :!l. 150m: 1 37@87 200m: 2532
2 MELBHKO Daria (S14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes 2:24.19 783
190 100m: 10806  150m: 14634  200m: 22419
3 MORALES GALVAN Karen (S14) 2008 MEX Mexico 2:44.11 B 480
» S0m: 37.14 100m: 1:18.00 150m: 2:00.95 200m: 2:44. ‘ll
40 86 42.95 431
4 YEO Robby Zhi Yah (S14) 2006 SGP Singapore 3:31.83 B 49
S0Om: 46.00 100m: 1:40.40 1S0m: 2:36.28 200m: 3:31.83
440 sss8 3555
A5 . 2 = K= Re
% 8#=x/9 <+ 200 B ?E%E\‘a_Fﬁ}’hZ}:
Event-No. 8
’
Men s 200m Freestyle Heats
Class S1-S5 and S14
Multi Class
Rank  Name Class YoB  NPC Team RT. Time
1 BERDNIK Rodion (S14) 2003 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +099 1:56.73 970
S0m: 27.56 100m: 56.50 150emc 1:26.67 200m: 1:56.73
2894 3017 30.06
2  CHEUNG Tsun Lok (514) 2005 HKG Hong Kong, China 2:00.98 911
SOm: 2835  100m: S850  150m: 1:30.68  200m: 2:00.98
3055 .78 3.3
3  TANG Wai Lok (S14) 1997 HKG Hong Kong, China 2:02.58 887
SOm: 28.27 100m: 59.08 150em: 1:31.47 200m: 2:02.58
30.81 32.09 3.4
4  WONG Hon Yin (S14) 2001 HKG Hong Kong, China + 083 2:02.87 882
SOm: 28.67 100m: $9.46 150m: 1:31.51 200m: 2:02.87
.M 32.05 3.3
] SMITH-FRANKLIN Asher (S14) 2006 NZL New Zealand + 055 2:05.35 843
SOm; 2907  100m: 1:01.31  150m: 1:33.81  200m: 2:05.35
nM 32.50 3.4
6 KHOO Ethan Yin Jun (S14) 2004 MAS Malaysia +0.74 2:05.63 838
2m. 2887
1 1 ’
7  CHEN Ji (S14) 2000 TPE Chinese Taipel +0.77 2:06.42 825
SOm: 29.05  100m noon 150m: 1:33.18  200m: 2:06,42
1.12 33.01 33.24
8 MOHD AZMI Hulummad (514) 2006 MAS Malaysia T0.06 2:07.69 803
Zhafri Adam
S0m: 29.11 100m: 1:01.25 150m: 1:35.47 200m: 2:07.69
214 u2 n2
9  CHUI Ho Bon Samuel (S14) 2005 HKG Hong Kong, China 2:08.94 782
SOm:29.05  100m: 1:01.54  150m: 1:35.58  200m: 2:08.94
R Mo 13.%
10 IMAM BASORI Duran Yaspi (S14) 2007 MAS Malaysia + 060 2:09.45 773
Som: 2967 100m: 1:02.04 150m: 1:36.14 200m: 2:09.45
Ry 34.10 0.3
11  SUZUKI Takayuki (S4) 1987 JPN Japan +0.74 3:04.24 747
SOm: 39.80 150em: 2:14.03  200m: 3:04.24
50,21
12 KOOK Dongken (S14) 2002 KOR Korea +0.74 2:15.93 656
SOm:29.34  100m: 1:0267  150mc 1:3897  200m: 2:15.93
1333 36.30 .96
13 CHAN Wei Siang Darren (S14) 2003 SGP Singapore 2:21.31 555
SOm: 3087  100m: 1:0597  150m: 1:44.50  200m: 2:21.31
35.10 38.53 .81
14 TAN Eng Kiong Benson (S14) 1991 SGP Singapore 2:29.73 405
SOm: 30.19  100m: 1:07.12  150m: 1:47.80  200m: 2:29.73
%93 40.68 4193
15 HAN Liang Chou (S14) 1996 SGP Singapore + 081 2:33.81 338
SOm: 32.76 100m: 1:10.62 150m: 1:52.19 200m: 2:33.81
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Event-No. 107

Women s 200m Freestyle Final
Class S1-S5 and S14
A-Finale
Rank Name Class YoB  NPC Team
A-Final
1 SHABALINA Valeriia (S14) 1995 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes
50m: 2044  100m: 1:01.70  150m: 1:35.60  200m: 2:08.88
227 3389 n28
2 PERALES Teresa (S2) 1975 ESP Spain
50m: 1:01.01  100m: 2:12.50  150m: 3:29.36  200m: 4:48.88
1:1149 1:16.86 1:19.52
3 CHAN Yui Lam (S14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China
S0m: 31.54  100m: 1:06.06  150m: 1:41.16  200m: 2:15.98
3452 35.10 4.8
4 CHEUNG Ho Ying (S14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China
50m: 31.45  100m: 1:05.32  150m: 1:41.45  200m: 2:17.08
3387 3%.13 3563
5  CHEONG Sui Kei (S14) 2002 HKG Hong Kong, China
50m: 3263 100m: 1:08.22  150m: 1:44.86  200m: 2:21.23
3559 36.64 3637
6  LAU Chiu Yee (S14) 2008 HKG Hong Kong, China
50m: 3246  100m: 1:07.76  150m: 1:45.14  200m: 2:22.65
35.30 3738 3751
7  TUNG Yi-An (S14) 1999 TPE Chinese Taipei
S0m: 33.21 100m: 1:09.34  150m: 1:46.67 200m: 2:25.48
36.13 37.33 38.81
8  MELESHKO Daria (S14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes
50m: 31.94 100m: 1:07.94 150m: 1:46.78  200m: 2:26.06
36.00 38.64 39.28

% 1085 =x-% + 200 p ;i—%aw%—réwhzg

A%
A-Finale
Rank Name
A-Final
1 TANG Wai Lok
50m:27.54  100m: 57.11
257
2 BERDNIK Rodion
50m:27.55  100m: 56.48
2893
3 CHEUNG Tsun Lok
50m:27.73  100m: 57.74
30.01
4  WONG Hon Yin
50m: 27.66 100m: 58.08
3042
5  KHOO Ethan Yin Jun
SOm: 2835 100m: 59.91
3156
6  SMITH-FRANKLIN Asher
50m: 2881 100m: 1:0095
2.14
7  MOHD AZMI Muhammad
Zhafri Adam
50m: 28.34  100m: 1:00.33
2100

8  CHEN Jie-Cheng

Class YoB  NPC Team

(S14) 1997 HKG Hong Kong, China

150m: 1:26.81  200m: 1:57.63

270 30.82

(S14) 2003 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes
150m: 1:27.43  200m: 1:57.90

30.95 3047

(S14) 2005 HKG Hong Kong, China
150m: 1:28.63  200m: 1:59.27

30.89 30.64

(S14) 2001 HKG Hong Kong, China
150m: 1:29.19  200m: 1:59.89

3111 30.70

(S14) 2004 MAS Malaysia
150m: 1:32.22  200m: 2:04.36

3231 32.14

(S14) 2006 NZL New Zealand
150m: 1:33.98  200m: 2:05.95

33.03 3197

(S14) 2006 MAS Malaysia
150m: 1:33.32  200m: 2:06.11

Moa nm

RT. Time

+0.79 2:08.88

4:48.88

2:15.98

+0.71

2:17.08

+0.74 2:21.23

+0.88 2:22.65

+0.74 2:25.48

+0.73  2:26.06

RT. Time

+070 1:57.63

+0.95 1:57.90

+0.73  1:59.27

+0.75 1:59.89

+0.73  2:04.36

+0.70 2:05.95

+060 2:06.11

2:06.94

>

958

955

936

927

859

833

830

980

941

896

881

825

805

764

755
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Event-No. 16

Women ‘s 100m Breaststroke Heats
Class SB4-SB9, SB11-SB14

Multi Class

Rank  Name
1 NG Cheuk Yan
S0m: 44.29 100m: 1:34.77
50.4
2 CHAN Yui Lam
50m: 38.51  100m: 1:20.22
1171
3 UTSUGI Mikuni
50m: 41.27 100m: 1:27.53
46.26
Bl SMITH Gabriella
50m: 39.87 100m: 1:24.59
44.72
5 MELESHKO Daria
S0m: 38,72 100m: 1:24.73
45.01
6 FUKUDA Kanon
50m: 43.24 100m: 1:29.93
46.69
7  CHEUNG Ho Ying
2 1154 i 1 .'.; .;1
8 TUNG Yi-An
50m: 4071 100m: 1:27.37
46.66

Class  YoB
(SB&) 2010
(SB14) 2003
(SB8) 2003
(SB9) 2006
(SB14) 2006
(SB8) 2006
(5B14) 2003
(SB14) 1999

P 4
$-4

100 3358 F + %

3

Y

NPC Team
HKG Hong Kong, China

HKG Hong Kong, China
JPN Japan

NZL New Zealand

NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes

JPN Japan
HKG Hong Kang, China

TPE Chinese Taipei

1752/ 5 100 55 F % 3 -W7 2

Event-No. 17

Men “s 100m Breaststroke Heats

Class SB4-5B9, SB11-5B14

Multi Class

Rank  Name Class
ZHUMAGALI Nurdaulet (SB12)
50m: 30.86  100m: 1:06.17
35.31
2 BERDNIK Rodion (SB14)
50m: 33.09  100m: 1:10.40
37.31
3 Do Thnnh Hai (SBS)
1 43.67  100m: 1:35.55
5188
4 WILLMER .'losh (sB8)
o 100m: 1: 14.23
s sMrrH FRANKLIN Ashar (SB14)
:33.66  100m: 1:11.38
37.72
6 LE Tien Dat (5B5)
50m: 45.55  100m: 1:37.43
188
7 MOHAMMAD Abd Halim (SB8)
50m: 34.15  100m: a7
.32
8 BARTASINSKII Dmi (SB9)
Som: 3407 100m: 1:12.71
o ABDULLAH Mohd Adlb lqbal (SB14)
m: 33.95  100m: 1:13.2
5535
10 CHEUNG Tsun Lok (SB14)
50m: 34.86  100m: 1:13.84
o8
11 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos (sB8)
50m: 37.45  100m: 1:19.
12 CHEN Chenq (SB14)
S¢ 59 100m: 1
13 NANDAL Himanshu (SB11)
50m: 38.01  100m: 1:24.00
as.99
14 SOON Colln Jin Guang (SB13)
S0m: 34.71  100m: 1:14.04
39.33
is KOOK Dongken (5B14)
50m: 37.03  100m: 1:20.53
4350
16 MOHD AZMI Muhammad (SB14)
Zhafrl Adam
om: 37.52  100m: 1:20.77
25
iz CHAN Wei Siang Darren (SB14)
50m: 38.41  100m: 1:23.61
45.20
i8 CHUI Ho Bon Samuel (sB14)

50m: 39.46  100m: 1:23.62

YoB
1999

2003

1990

2004

2006

1987

1997

1995

1999

2005

1999

2000

2004

2005

2002

2006

2003

2005

NPC Team
KAZ Kazakhstan

NPA
Vietnam
NZL New Zealand
NZL New Zealand
VIE Vietnam
MAS Malaysia
MAS Malaysia
HKG Hong Kong, China
ESP Spain

TPE Chinese Taipei
Tndia
Singapore
Korea

MAS Malaysia

SGP Singapore

HKG Hong Kong, China

Neutral Paralympic Athletes

Neutral Paralympic Athletes

LAS
+0.73

+0.79

+ 0.71

+0.79

+0.75

+ 0.67

+0.74

+ 0.62

+ 0.75
+ 0.68

+ 0.74

1:34.77

1:20.22

1:27.53

1:24.59

1:24.73

1:29.93

1:26.51

1:27.37

Time

1:06.17 AS
1:10.40
1:35.55
1:14.23
1:11.38
1:37.43
1:16.47
1:12.71
1:13.28
1:13.84
1:19.08
1:15.50
1:24.00
1:14.04

1:20.53

-

:20.77

1:23.61

[

:23.62

RB

975

929

849

836

798

796

547
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A5 2, = N A
5 116 -~ F 10034 F > -2 7 %
Event-No. 116
Women ‘s 100m Breaststroke Final
Class SB4-SB9, SB11-SB14
A-Finale
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time
A-Final
1 NG Cheuk Yan (SB6) 2010 HKG Hong Kong, China +0.75 1:33.95 986
S0m: 4405  100m: 1:33.95
49.90
2 CHAN Yui Lam (SB14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China +0.64 1:20.27 928
SOm: 37.99 100m: 1:20.27
42.28
3 SMITH Gabriella (SB9) 2006 NZL New Zealand +0.82 1:21.34 914
S0m: 38.61 100m: 1:21.34
42,73
4 UTSUGI Mikuni (SB8) 2003 JPN Japan +0.69 1:26.33 873
50m: 4093  100m: 1:26.33
45.40
5 MELESHKO Daria (SB14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +0.69 1:23.78 857
S0m: 3891 100m l:ig g;s
6 FUKUDA Kanon (SB8) 2006 JPN Japan +0.66 1:27.96 840
S0m: 41.41 100m: 1:27.96
46.55
7 CHEUNG Ho Ying (SB14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China +0.69 1:25.59 817
50m: 41.01 100m: 1:25.59
4458
8  TUNG Yi-An (SB14) 1999 TPE Chinese Taipei +0.74 1:27.03 785
S0m: 40,34
$1TH -9 3 100384 F 5 F -3 &
B-Finale
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time
B-Final
1 ABDULLAH Mohd Adib Igbal (SB14) 1999 MAS Malaysia +048 1:12.37 855
50m: 33.69  100m: 1:12.37
38.68
2  MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos (SB8) 1999 ESP Spain +0.61 1:17.44 824
50m: 36.77  100m: 1:17.44
40.67
3  CHEUNG Tsun Lok (SB14) 2005 HKG Hong Kong, China +0.74 1:13.63 823
50m;: 34.92  100m; 1:13.63
38.71
4  CHEN Jie-Cheng (SB14) 2000 TPE Chinese Taipei +0.79 1:14.89 790
50m: 34.73 100m: 1:14.89
40.16
5  SOON Colin Jin Guang (SB13) 2005 SGP Singapore +0.73 1:14.22 723
50m: 34.60  100m: 1:14.22
39.62
6 KOOK Dongken (SB14) 2002 KOR Korea +0.76 1:18.23 699
50m: 36.35  100m: 1:18.23
41.88
7  NANDAL Himanshu (SB11) 2004 IND India +0.69 1:25.97 694
50m: 39.14  100m: 1:25.97
46.83
8  MOHD AZMI Muhammad (SB14) 2006 MAS Malaysia +0.62 1:19.00 677
Zhafri Adam
50m: 36.90  100m: 1:19.00
42,10
11
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Event-No. 23
Women s 100m Backstroke Heats
Class S1-S2, S6-S14
Multi Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time
LERIDA MALDONADO Beatriz (S9) 2005 ESP Spain +0.74 1:14.86 911
50m: 36.36  100m
3550
2 NEIUFI Tupou (S8) 2001 NZL New Zealand + 0.70 1:25.01 801
50m: 40.97  100m: 1:25.01
aa
3 SHABALINA Valeriia (S14) 1995 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes + 0.80 1:15.26 768
50m: 36.42  100m: 1:15.26
.84
a YIP Pin Xiu (S2) 1992 SGP Singapore 2:22.75 747
SOm: 1:07.82  100m: 2:22.75
1:14.93
s CHEUNG Ho Ying (S14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China + 0.53 1:16.59 725
50m: 36.41  100m: 1:16.59
40.18
6 ONO Chikako (S11) 1994 JPN Japan + 0.67 1:26.57 706
50m: 41.61  100m: 1:26.57
2496
7 MELESHKO Daria (S14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +0.74 1:17.49 696
S0m: 37.64  100m: 1:17.49
39.85
8 CHEONG Sui Kei (S14) 2002 HKG Hong Kong, China +0.73 1:19.68 623
50m: 39.28 - 100m: 1:19.68
40.40
° TUNG Yi-An (S14) 1999 TPE Chinese Taipei + 0.78 1:21.86 551
50m: 39.66  100m
10 MOI Yan Ting Danielle (514) 1999 SGP Singapore +0.71  1:30.21 295
42.60  100m: 1:30.21
7.61
11 SOON Sophie Jin Wen (S12) 1997 SGP Singapore + 0.65 1:31.23 238
50m: 45.15  100m: 1:31.23
6.08
12 PHIMSAN Na Thee (S6) 1998 THA Thailand + 0.91 2:22.85 6
S0m: 1:08.25  100m: 2:22.85
1:14.60
MORALES GALVAN Karen (S14) 2008 MEX Mexico DSQ
Amelyn
SMOLIAKOVA Kira (S12) 2008 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes DNS
Mubinabonu Khalilova (S13) 2005 UZB Uzbekistan DNS
Youth Class
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time
MELESHKO Daria (S14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes + 0.74 1:17.49 696
S0m: 37.64  100m: 1:17.49
39.85
MORALES GALVAN Karen (S14) 2008 MEX Mexico DSQ
Amely
SMOLTAKOVA Kira (S12) 2008 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes DNS
- 27 oo \ z‘i R
% 24 38 -9 F 100 #r3p % =g PRI A&
\
Event-No. 249
Men s 100m Backstroke Heats
Class S1-S2, S6-S149
Multi Cliass
Rank Ciass Yo  NPC Yeam T Tieme
1 KUBOTA Kota (ss) 2000 IPN Japan 0.59 1:07.84 A 950
Som-3263  100m: 1:97.8¢
2 ALE ES Ariel (s14) 2004 PHI Philippines 0.54 1:02.71 A 930
SOm: 29.72  100m: 1:02.71
=
3 LEE !nkook (s1s) 1995 KOR Korea 0.64 1:02.81 A 927
.57  100m: 1:02.81
3324
- OGXWARA Kotaro (ss) 2002 IPN Japan 0.79 1:09.22 A 914
3315 100m: 1:09.22
Se07
s REYNOLDS Jesse (S9) 1996 NZL New Zealand 063 1:05.66 A %01
SOm: 3143 100m: 1:05.66
e
s HUI Ka Chun (S14) 2001 HKG Hong Kong, China 067 1:03.92 A 894
Som:30.62  100m: 19332
7 PANGABEAN Jendi s9) 1991 INA Indonesia 0.65 1:06.18 A 8s8s
Som: 3226 100m: 1:06.18
352
s Egor Bolot (s13) 1997 UZB Uzbekistan 0.64 59.74 A 873
2s7s 100m: $9.74
° TANG Wai Lok (si14) 1997 HKG Hong Kong, China 0.53 1:04.93 B 863
Som: 3052 100m: 1:0093
10 CHEN Jie-Cheng (S14) 2000 TPE Chinese Taipes 0.63 1:05.47 =3 845
ax KHOO Ethan Yin Jun (S14) 2004 MAS Malayssa o.66 21:07.19 =3 789
Som: 3238 100m- 1:97.1%
12 KENZHEBEK Dias (S10) 2004 KAZ Kazakhstan o0.84 1:07.14 B 761
17e 100m: 1:07.14
i3 Mmam BASOR! Duran V.SP‘ (s14) 2007 MAS Malaysia 0.63 1:08.22 B 751
Som:33.06  100m: 1:08.22
14 KUKLIN Pavel (ss) 2001 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes 0.94 1:15.16 B 734
Som: 3475 100m: 11318
is NANDAL Hlmansh (si1) 2004 IND Indgia 0.64 1:14.30 B8 731
ss7  100m- 1:1430
16 YAVIANDA Maulana Rifly (s12) 2002 INA Indonesia 0.61 1:04.90 B8 729
Som: 3160 100m: 1:0e50
iz TOH Wei s 1998 SGP Singapore 0.67 1:20.30 RSB 683
Som: 3818 100m- 1:20.30
212
is SA"O Genki (s13) 1998 IPN Japan 0.63 1:05.63 RSB 6499
TN MoeETaa

12
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Event-No. 26

T LY

Men s 50m Freestyle Heats

Class S1-S13
Multi Class
Rank Name
1  TARASOV Denis
Egor Bolotov
3 KIMURA Keiichi
4  Vitalii Tsybriuk
5 KUBOTA Kota
6  BARTASINSKII Dmitrii
7  TOH Wei Soong
8  SAMATHI Sampachan
9  ZHUMAGALI Nurdaulet

10 ROPKOB Nantawat
11 TANAKA Eigo

12 SUZUKI Takayuki
13 HINATA Kaede

14 Bogdan Biktimirov
15 WONG Zhi Wei

16 LIN Shin Wei

15:30~17:15

Class YoB  NPC Team RT.
(S9) 1993 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +0.81
(S13) 1997 UZB Uzbekistan +0.73
(S11) 1990 JPN Japan +0.72
(S13) 2001 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +0.67
(S8) 2000 JPN Japan +0.68
(S10) 1995 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +0.74
(S7) 1998 SGP Singapore +0.69
(S10) 2006 THA Thailand +0.68
(S12) 1999 KAZ Kazakhstan +0.66
(S9) 2005 THA Thailand +0.73
(S5) 2004 PN Japan +0.81
(S4) 1987 PN Japan +0.76
(S5) 2005 JPN Japan +0.76
(S13) 2002 UZB Uzbekistan +0.79
(S13) 2002 SGP Singapore +0.64
(512) 1992 TPE Chinese Taipei +0.75

O

PR 17:30
i—% =+

Time
26.29
24.59
26.90
24.82
28.60
26.03
30.59
26.68
26.12
28.37
35.25
38.56
35.44
26.61
26.72
26.77

937
913
905
895
854
850
818
795
782
780
776
772
763
741
731
722

LR RN

P =

I P =R £ =N
-4
| nd

S

£ &S

L

L 2
- v

5/19 | 123 -

100 #° 1:20. 69

S

[kt

590

B-1

5/19

100 MR 7

1:05.71

837

B-2

g | Ng

5/19

50 HpraF | 26.85

715

B-8

Event-No. 123

Women 's 100m Backstroke Final

Class S1-S2, S6-S14
A-Finale

Rank  Name Class YoB  NPC Team
A-Final
1 SHABALINA Valeriia (S14) 1995 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes
00m: 1:08.46
3568
2 LERIDA MALDONADO Beatriz (S9) 2005 ESP Spain
00m: 1:13.67
3818
3 NEIUFT Tupou (S8) 2001 NZL New Zealand
4181  100m: 1:24.99
3318
a YIP Pin Xiu s2) 1992 SGP Singapore
SOm: 1:06.17  100m: 2:20.17
1:14.00
s CHEUNG Ho Ying (S14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China
SOm: 36.12  100m: 1:15.50
3538
ONO Chikako (S11) 1994 IPN Japan
SOm: 39.99  100m: 1:24.91
352
7 MELESHKO Daria (S14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes
Som: 36.86 1 1:16.49
35.63
s CHEONG Sui Kei (S14) 2002 HKG Hong Kong, China
Som: 38.91  u 1:18.90
3599
Youth Final
Rank Name Class YoB  NPC Team
1 MELESHKO Daria (S14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes
SOm: 36.86  100m: 1:16.49

39.63

B-Finale
Rank  Name
8-Final
1 TUNG Yl-An

2 MoTYan ﬂng Danlelle
.85
$5e

SOON Soﬂhle Jlrl Wen
1:31.25
2643

a PHIMSAN Na Thee

©07.10  100m: 2:14.65

Class YoB NPC Team

(S14) 1999 TPE Chinese Taipe
(S14) 1999 SGP Singapore
(S12) 1997 SGP Singapore
s6) 1998 THA Thailand

+ 0.77

+ 0.63

+ 0.74

1:08.46
1:13.67
1:24.99
2:20.17
1:15.50
1:24.91
1:16.49

1:18.90

Time
1:16.49

958

801

13
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Event-No. 124
Men “s 100m Backstroke Final
Class S1-S2, S6-S14

A-Finale
Rank  Name Class YoB  NPC Team =T Time
A-Final
1 LEE Inkook (s149) 1995 KOR Korea + 0.64 1:01.38 566
SOm: 28.92 100mm: 1 3% ﬁ
2 KUBOTA Kota (s8) 2000 JIPN Japan + 0.77 1:07.28 963
Som:3191  100m: 1:97.28
3 OGIWARA Kotaro (s8) 2002 JPN Japan + 0.77 1:08.66 929
SOm: 32 .89 100m: 1 : ;&:
4 ALEGARBES Ariel Joseph (s14) 2004 PHI Philippines + 0.55 1:02.89 925
Som: 2989  100m: 1:62.83
s HUI Ka Chun (s1s) 2001 HKG Hong Kong, China + 0.65 1:03.16 o117
50m:30.15  100m: 1:3.16
6 PANGABEAN Jendi s9) 1991 INA Indonesia + 0.64 1:06.07 889
SOm: 31.88 100em: 1 C::s ?;
7 BOLOTOV Egor (s13) 1997 UZB Uzbekistan + 0.62 59.60 878
SOen: 28.61 100m: $9.60
8 REYNOLDS Jesse s9) 1996 NZL New Zealand + 0.62 1:06.58 873
S0m: 3193  100m: 1:06.58
Youth Final
Rank MName Class Yois NPC Team RY. Time
1 IMAM BASORI Duran Yaspi (s14) 2007 MAS Malaysia + 0.67 1:10.11 682
SOm: 33.13 100m: 1 :)g;
B-Finale
Rank MName Class Yoi NPC Team RY. Time
B-Final
1 TANG Wai Lok (S14) 1997 HKG Hong Kong, China + 0.55 1:03.049 920
SOem: 30.06 100 1 le) DQ
2 CHEF! .?ie~chenq S14) 2000 TPE Chinese Taipei + 0.65 1:05.71 837
3 KENZHEBEK Dias iy (s10) 2004 KAZ Kazakhstan + 0.81 1:06.33 790
S0m: 3160 100m: 1:06.33
4 KHOO Ethan Yin Jun (S14) 2004 MAS Malaysia + 0.64 1:07.41 779
Som: 3207 100m: 1:97.41
s KUKLIN Pavel (s8) 2001 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes + 0.95 1:15.92 708
SOen: 35.52 100m: 1 lS 92
6 IHAM BASORI Duran Y)spl (s14) 2007 MAS Malaysia + 0.67 1:10.11 682
33.13 100m: 1 O 11
3698
7 NANDAL Nimanshu (s11) 2004 IND India + 0.65 1:15.94 676
100m: 1:15.94
35.07
8 YAVIANDA Haular\a Rifky (s12) 2002 INA Indonesia + 0.64 1:15.44 326
IS 100m: 3 ;; ;
A - » N i JE!
126 ,;\— —+ 5 i—% 1:;\' 3 —7H§E}'T“:$
17. - 19.05.2024 Citi Para Swimming World Series Singapore 2024 Page 7
Event-No. 126
Men s 50m Freestyle Final
Class S1-S3
A-Finale
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team RT. Time
A-Final
1 TARASOV Denis (S9) 1993 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +0.77 25.78 970
2 TSYBRIUK Vitalii (S13) 2001 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes + 0.67 24.01 955
3  KIMURA Keiichi (S11) 1990 JPN Japan + 0.81 26.38 940
4 BOLOTOV Egor (S13) 1997 UZB Uzbekistan +0.72 24.60 912
5 BARTASINSKII Dmitrii (S10) 1995 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes + 0.76 25.61 883
6 TOH Wei Soong (S7) 1998 SGP Singapore +0.73 29.74 878
7 KUBOTA Kota (S8) 2000 JPN Japan +0.71 28.62 852
8 SAMATHI Sampachan (S10) 2006 THA Thailand + 0.62 26.36 822
Youth Final
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team RT. Time
1  SAMATHI Sampachan (S10) 2006 THA Thailand + 0.62 26.36 822
B-Finale
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time
B-Final
1 TANAKA Eigo (S5) 2004 JPN Japan +0.98 34.34 836
2 ZHUMAGALI Nurdaulet (S12) 1999 KAZ Kazakhstan + 0.65 25.66 823
3  SUZUKI Takayuki (S4) 1987 JPN Japan +0.73 37.75 821
4  HINATA Kaede (S5) 2005 JPN Japan + 0.80 35.62 751
5 ROPKOB Nantawat (S9) 2005 THA Thailand +0.75 28.72 750
6 BIKTIMIROV Bogdan (S13) 2002 UZB Uzbekistan + 0.76 26.58 744
7  WONG Zhi Wei (S13) 2002 SGP Singapore + 0.64 26.75 728
8 LIN Shin Wei (S12) 1992 TPE Chinese Taipei + 0.71 26.85 715
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Women
EVENT

P L
1.(8)
2.(%)
3.(5)
4.(7)
5.(3)
6.0(1)
7.06)

S 100n
116

PO
Name

Cheuk Yan Ng
Yui Lam Chan
Gabriella Smith 1

Mikuni

Daria Meleshko
Kanon Fukuda
Ho Ying Cheung
8.02) Yi-An Tung

Breaststpoke

= A-Final

INTRESY 7

Time Poin
1:33.95 986ts
1:20.27 928
21,34 914
1:26.33 873
1:23.78 857
1:27.96 840
1:25.59 817
1:27.03 785

Utsugi

AiEEE(l4p)EL Sy

Event-No. 116

Women s 100m Breaststroke Final

Class SB4-SB9, SB11-5B14

A-Finale
Rank  Name Class YoB  NPC Team RT. Time
A-Final
1 NG Cheuk Yan (SB6) 2010 HKG Hong Kong, China +0.75 1:33.95 986
SOm: 44.05  100m: 1:33.95
990
2 CHAN Yui Lam (SB14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China +064 1:20.27 928
S0m: 3799 100m: 1:20.27
2%
3 SMITH Gabriella (SB9) 2006 NZL New Zealand +082 1:21.34 914
SOm: 3861 100m: 1:21.34
an
4 UTSUGI Mikuni (SB8) 2003 JPN Japan +069 1:26.33 873
SOm: 40.93  100m: 1:26.33
540
5  MELESHKO Daria (SB14) 2006 NPA Neutral Paralympic Athletes +069 1:23.78 857
SOm: 3891  100m: I'Z]??
“s.
6  FUKUDA Kanon (SB8) 2006 JPN Japan +066 1:27.96 840
Som: 4141 100m: 1:27.96
46.55
7 CHEUNG Ho Ying (SB14) 2003 HKG Hong Kong, China +069 1:25.59 817
SOm: 41.01  100m: 1:25.59
4458
8  TUNG Yi-An (SB14) 1999 TPE Chinese Taipei +074 1:27.03 785

S0m: 4034 100m: 1:27.03
669
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